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FEE TO BE PAID TO SENATE OF SERAMPORE COLLEGE 
 

Particulars        

 

For Institutions /Colleges 
Affiliation Fee for Institutions offering D.Th    Rs    17,000.00 

For Every Branch       Rs      7,000.00 

 

For DTh Candidates 
Registration fee (one time)      Rs      2,000.00    

Late Registration fee (one time)      Rs       2,500.00  

Renewal of Registration (one time)     Rs       5,000.00  

Re-registration Fee (one time)      Rs.      5,000.00 

Thesis Evaluation fee (one time)      Rs     15,000.00  

Re-Evaluation fee (one time)      Rs     10,000.00  

Graduation fee (one time)      Rs          200.00  

In-absentia fee (one time)      Rs       1,200.00  

Migration fee (one time)      Rs          500.00  

Provisional Certificate (one time)     Rs       1,000.00  

 

FEE TO BE PAID TO DEPARTMENT OF RESEARCH/ SATHRI 

A. Fee applies to all DTh candidates under the Senate of Serampore College in various  

doctoral centers 

Research Coordination Fee till submission of thesis   Rs 10,000.00 p.a. 

Evaluation: Thesis Proposal fee (one time)    Rs   2,000.00. 

Evaluation: Assessment  paper (one time)    Rs   3,000.00  

Publication fee        Rs   1,000.00  p.a  

Viva voce (one time)       Rs. 10,000.00 

 

B. Fee applies to DTh candidates directly admitted under Department of Research / SATHRI 
Admission fee (one time)      Rs.   2,000.00 

Tuition Fee        Rs. 40,000.00 p.a.  

Research Coordination Fee till submission of thesis   Rs  10,000.00 p.a. 

Evaluation: Thesis Proposal fee (one time)    Rs    2,000.00. 

Evaluation: Assessment  paper (one time)    Rs    3,000.00  

Publication fee        Rs    1,000.00  p.a  

Viva voce (one time)       Rs. 10,000.00 

Accommodation  (if provided) 

i. Single       Rs. 25,000.00 p.a. 

ii. Married       Rs. 40, 000.00 p.a. 
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Library fee         To be decided 

Electricity fee         To be decided 

Water fee         To be decided 

Computer/ Internet fee        To be decided 

Establishment charges        To be decided 

 

Scholarship and allowances recommended for DTh Students 
Monthly stipend        Rs. 5000.00 p.m. 

Spouse Allowance        Rs. 1500.00 p.m. 

Child Allowance        Rs.   500.00 per child 

Book Allowance        Rs. 4000.00 p.a. 

Medical Allowance        Rs. 3000.00 p.a. 

 

 

 

 

 


